Docket Number:

2008-0899A

12-11-2008



103539196

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

100000100				
TO: The Commissi	oner for Patents: Please record	the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).	. 9
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type		$\sigma \stackrel{!}{=}$
⊠ New ☐ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	
		☐ License	☐ Change of Name	
Document ID		☐ Merger	☐ Other:	
☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			U.S. Government	
☐ Corrective Document			(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)	74 N N
Reel #	Frame #		☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret F	4 . #
Conveying Pa	ırty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Brodsky, Mikhail			Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)				12/04/2008
Second Party				
Name (line 1)	Feuer, Mark David		Execution Date 11/20/2008	
Name (line 2)				11/20/2008
Receiving Pa	rty		☐ Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Intellectual H	Property 1, L.P.		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)	assignment and the receiving party is not		assignment and the	
Address (line 1)	645 E. Plumb Lane domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 2)	Reno, Nevada 89502 of a domestic representative is		of a domestic	
Address (line 3)	United States of America attached. (Designation		attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE		999949 12283656 40.00 OF

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0848

PT	ΓO-1619C	MODIFIED	BY AT&T CORP.

Docket Number: 2008-0899A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark	if additional names of con	veying parties attached	
Enter Additional C				Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Nelson, Lynn E.			11/20/2008	
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)	Oh, Jungmi			Execution Date	
<u> </u>	on, congue			11/17/2008	
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)				Execution Date	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark	if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)				attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	City, State/Country Zip Code				
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional nun		
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number or the Pate	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).		
Patent Application	n Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
		ł			

PATENT

REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0849

SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mikhail Brodsky, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 47 Rawley Place, Millburn, New Jersey 07041; Mark David Feuer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13 Dana Lane, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722; Lynn E. Nelson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2 Lakeside Drive, Matawan, New Jersey 07747; and Jungmi Oh, a citizen of South Korea, residing at 93-78 Windingwood Drive, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Interferometric Optical Signal-To-Noise Ratio Measurement Using A Calibration Factor, U.S. Appl. Serial No.: 12/283,656, filed September 15, 2008, Attorney Docket No. 2008-0899A; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 021968 FRAME: 0851

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

| WW | U | 12/04/08
| Signature / Date | |

Full Name (printed)

Name of Inventor:	Mark David Feuer
Signature of Inventor:	Mul Oave Fee
Date:	11/20/08
Witnesses for	Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	LENNETH REICHMANN
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	ess: <u>Synn G Melson</u> 11/20/2008 Signature / Date
	Lynn E. Nelson

Full Name (printed)

Name of Inventor:	Lynn E. Nelson
Signature of Inventor:	Lynn & Melow
Date:	11/20/2008
Witnesses for	Inventor
<u>vviillesses ioi</u>	<u>Inventor</u>
First Witness:	Lennett Cerelina 11/20/08
	Signature / Date
	KENNETH REICHMANN Full Name (printed)
Second Witne	111 1 1
	MARK D FEUER Full Name (printed)

Name of Inventor:	Jungmi Oh
Signature of Inventor:	Comment -
Date:	NOV 17, 2008
Witnesses fo	<u>r Inventor</u>
First Witness	Signature Date
Second Witne	SUSAN VIEUY Full Name (printed) ess: Signature / Date Francine Glass Eull Name (printed)